List of Burials after 21st October 1856

Date-----=-=—7--—=—————-—— Name-----————-—-—-—————-——————-—-— Memo-----————--—————--——-—— - ———————— ID-—--
22 Oct 1856 Bradley, Thomas 67 years old of Bolsterstone 4496
26 Nov 1856 Hirst, Alice 6 months old of Ridal's Row 6601
27 Nov 1856 Dalton, George 5 months old of Stocksbridge 21017

6 Jan 1857 Sampson, Fanny 1 year old of Bolsterstone 7672
8 Jan 1857 Hattersley, John 72 years old of Hollin Busk 2803
11 Jan 1857 Pratt, Jane 1 year old of Deepcar 7333
10 Feb 1857 Winterbottom, Alice 7 months old of Clough 8700
1 Mar 1857 Smith, Elizabeth 6 years old of Royd 7858
5 Mar 1857 Gittins, Henry infant of Hunshelf Bank 21026
8 Mar 1857 Marsh, Mary 5 years old of Bolsterstone 2089
8 Mar 1857 Grayson, Wilfred infant of Haywards 21027
11 Mar 1857 Crawshaw, Hannah 75 years old of Langley Brook 1748
14 Mar 1857 Marsh, Joseph 7 years old of Bolsterstone 2083
15 Mar 1857 Bradley, Mary 67 years old of Totley Dronfield 21028
23 Mar 1857 Hawke, Sarah 76 years old of Hollin Busk 19492
25 Mar 1857 Marsh, Eliza 3 years old of Bolsterstone 2095
27 Mar 1857 Ramsden, Joseph 59 years old of Whitwell 4112
31 Mar 1857 Marsh, Hannah 11 years old of Bolsterstone 21030
9 Apr 1857 Sampson, William infant of Edge End 7603
19 Apr 1857 Firth, Mary infant of Deepcar 973
3 May 1857 Marshall, Ann 74 years old of Mt. Pleasant Hunshelf 21185
18 May 1857 Firth, Albert infant of Cross 1032
3 Jun 1857 Staniforth, William 56 years old of Bolsterstone 1167
28 Jun 1857 Firth, John 13 years old of Cross 13282
13 Jul 1857 Longden, Thomas Joshua 1 year old of New Mill Bridge 21186
26 Jul 1857 Steel, Harriet infant of Lane 7974
29 Jul 1857 Brearley, John 9 years old of Town End 21002
18 Aug 1857 Newton, Joshua 14 years old of Hunshelf Bank 17455
23 Aug 1857 Crawshaw, Thomas 73 years old of Langley Brook 1747
10 Sep 1857 Helliwell, George 20 years old of Storth House 5882
27 Sep 1857 Harrop, Dinah 27 years old of Haywoods 8142
27 Sep 1857 Tattersall, William Henry 3 years old of Henholmes, Penistone 21677
7 Oct 1857 Sanderson, John Helliwell infant of Stocksbridge 7669
29 Oct 1857 Smith, Mary 29 years old of Rhoyd 7860
29 Oct 1857 Hattersley, Mary infant of Hollin Busk 2835
30 Oct 1857 Tepin, Joseph 4 1/4 years old of 72, Thomas Street Sheffield 21183
1 Nov 1857 Firth, Ann 69 years old of Shawhouse 906
2 Dec 1857 Helliwell, Elizabeth infant of the Coach and Horses Inn, Stocksbridge 21683
2 Dec 1857 Ridal, Charles infant of Wharncliffe Side 21684
4 Dec 1857 Brearley, Joe Rhodes 3 months old of Wood Royd 1547
13 Dec 1857 Colton, Thomas Godfrey infant of Deepcar 5480
23 Dec 1857 Helliwell, John 77 years old of Euden 3847
30 Dec 1857 Helliwell, Joseph 16 years old of Pothouse 21686
3 Jan 1858 Smith, Mary Ann 4 years old of Royd 15844
10 Jan 1858 Cook, John 34 years old of Haywoods 21690
20 Jan 1858 Helliwell, Hannah 87 years old of Deepcar 21013
20 Jan 1858 Winterbottom, Joseph 37 years old of Clough 8613
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Couldwell, Thomas
Newton, Isaac
Ranby, Ann

Newton, Ann
Sanderson, Maria
Birch, Joseph
Eaton, William
Newton, Joshua
Steel, Wilfrid
Gill, Thomas
Helliwell, Martha
Helliwell, Mary
Johnson, Henry
Steel, John
Dalton, Tom
Longden, Elizabeth
Smith, Susan
Longden, Joseph
Williamson, Thomas Alfred
Askew, James
Charlesworth, James
Dyson, John

Lee, Mary Jane
Dyson, Amos
Sanderson, Walter Shore
Askew, Elizabeth
Marsden, Sarah Ann
Longden, Ann
Armitage, Eliza
Gittings, Julia
Gill, Sarah
Mellor, Mary
Bayldon, Ann
Walker, Joe
Burton, William
Webster, Harriet
Sampson, Ann Eliza
Newton, Samuel
Hinchcliffe, John
Booth, Eliza
Hobson, Thomas William
Butler, Eliza
Burton, Ellen
Sampson, Grayson
Helliwell, Mary
Helliwell, George
Lee, Ann
Crossland, Walter
Hudson, Mary
Ashton, George
Hattersley, Thomas
Crossland, George
Dalton, Nat
Ellison, Thomas
Hague, James
Grayson, Thomas

infant of Deepcar

45 years old of Broom Cottage

infant of Wood Rhoyd

40 years old of Broom Cottage

27 years old of Deepcar

infant of Hunshelf Bank, Penistone Parish
53 years old of Deepcar

37 years old of Yew Trees

1 year old of Bolsterstone

31 years old of Sheffield

1 year old of Cross

1 year old of Cross

infant of Stocksbridge

41 years old of Sheffield Infirmary
infant of Stocksbridge

infant of New Mill Bridge

infant of Stocksbridge

infant of Royd

2 1/4 of Stocksbridge

infant of Deepcar

7 months old of Hollin Busk

4 years old of Bracken Cottage

5 years old of Matilda Lane, Sheffield
6 years old of Bracken Cottage

2 years old of Haywoods

51 years old of the Coach and Horses Inn Stocksbridge
1 1/4 years old of Ridal's Row

6 1/4 years old of Duke Street, Sheffield
2 1/4 years old of Stocksbridge

infant of Hunshelf Bank, Penistone

64 years old of Deepcar

73 years old of Bolsterstone

59 years old of Snig Hill, Sheffield
18 years old of Deepcar

45 years old of Thurgoland

33 years old of Town End

infant of Edge End

infant of Broom Cottage

45 years old of Haywood Quarries

16 years old of Stocksbridge

21 years old of Deepcar

infant of Horner House near Deepcar

28 years old of Haywood Quarries
infant of Haywood Quarries

36 years old of Wharncliffe Side

73 years old of Hunshelf Bank

3 years old of Matilda Lane, Sheffield
infant of Moorhall

19 years old of Deepcar

72 years old of Brightholmlee

1 year old of Wood Royd

infant of Whitwell

infant of Stocksbridge

17 years old of Morthen, Parish of Whiston
31 years old of Horner House

74 years old of Haywoods
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Smith, Elizabeth
Longden, Mary
Butler, Mary Ann
Button, Antony
Shaw, Elizabeth
Booth, Lydia Grayson
Harrop, James
Wood, Tom

Walton, George
Bramall, John
Wragg, Ann

Tepin, Emma
Sampson, Jane
Moorhouse, Harry
Parkin, Hannah
Butler, Mary
Beazley, Ann
Herbert, Emma
Fahaley, Mary
Smith, Joseph
Gould, Sarah
Laycock, Hannah
Shaw, Ann Eliza
Grayson, George
Woffindall, Frank
Burton, Alfred
Hawley, Harvey
Helliwell, George
Helliwell, Joseph
Vaughton, Tom
Hudson, Mary
Couldwell, Harriet
Senior, George
Longden, William Henry
Greaves, Mary
Milns, George
Askew, Ann

Firth, William
Heartley, Margaret Ann
Dyson, James
Wragg, Fred
Crossland, Sarah Jane
Helliwell, Henry
Helliwell, William
Helliwell, Rachel
Hawley, Rachel
Garside, Ann
Farrall, Ann
Micklethwaite, George
Hawley, Harry
Firth, Thomas
Hague, Harriot
Brearley, Harriet
Crookes, George
Lowood, Mary
Crookes, Joel

87 years old of Royd

infant of Royd

27 years old of Stocksbridge

40 years old of Hungerhill

14 years old of Car Lane Top

20 years old of Stocksbridge

29 years old of Haywood Cottage
infant of Penistone

infant of Royd

45 years old of Bent Hill Top
46 years old of Hollins

infant of St. Thomas Street Sheffield
33 years old of Woodroyd

infant of Horner House

79 years old of Bolsterstone
infant of Haywoods

42 years old of Whitwell

infant of Horner House

47 years old of Henholmes, Parish of Penistone
50 years old of Green

73 years old of Royd

45 years old of Deepcar

1 year old of Edge End

70 years old of the General Infirmary, Sheffield

infant of Bolsterstone

infant of Windy Bank, Penistone
1 year old of Bolsterstone

11 months old of Ewden

infant of Lane End

1 year old of Deepcar

48 years old of Carhead

3 years old of Deepcar

63 years old of Bromley

1 1/2 years old of Lea House

1 1/4 years old of Deepcar

71 years old of Greave House
infant of the Coach & Horses Inn, Stocksbridge
10 years old of Cross

infant of Deepcar

infant of Bracken Cottage

11 months old of Horner House
infant of Moorhall

9 years old of Bolsterstone

12 years old of Bolsterstone

39 years old of Bolsterstone

45 years old of Wharncliffe Side
of 54, Broad Lane, Sheffield (no age recorded)
55 year old of Common Piece

2 years old of Deepcar

1 year old of Wharncliffe Side

5 months old of Deepcar

22 years old of Haywood

37 years old of Royd

1 year old of Wharncliffe Side
58 years old of Monmouth Street Sheffield
27 years old of Wharncliffe Side

4212
6979
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1294
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5961
21738
8340
4589
8666
21181
5640
21743
4301
21765
21092
21766
21767
15852
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6843
419
16412
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5973
6120
6238
8291
6609
19065
20940
11462
5811
16391
2671
9140
21776
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19260
4944
6134
6217
6210
5972
5381
217717
7088
16505
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19615
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21994
6909
21993
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Hirst, Benjamin
Helliwell, John
Dyson, Mary

Steel, George
Bocking, Thomas
West, Henry

Smith, Sarah
Grayson, Mary

Wood, Christopher
Grayson, Martha
Hague, George
Tattersall, Richard
Howe, Henry

Wass, Sarah Ellen
Brook, Jane
Braithwaite, Amos
Helliwell, Thomas
Freakley, William
Morton, Catherine Yates
Patterson, Sam
Naylor, Henry
Helliwell, John
Chappel, Harriet
Braithwaite, Joseph
Roebuck, Augusta Alice
Shaw, John

Jubb, Thomas

Dyson, Kay

Grayson, Matilda
Haigh, Annie
Grayson, George
Smith, Alexander George
Bramwell, John

31 years old of Royd

68 years old of Deepcar

48 years old of Bolsterstone

16 months old of Lane End, Deepcar

62 years old of Clap House, Wortley

4 years old of Deepcar

30 years old of Wortley

11 years old of Deepcar

88 years old of Hunshelf Bottom, Penistone
52 years old of Hunshelf Bottom

18 years old of Deepcar

6 months old of Hen Holmes, Penistone
8 years old of Stocksbridge

14 weeks old of Hollin Busk

50 years old of Lane End

9 months old of Stocksbridge

50 years old of Hunshelf

11 months old of Hen Holmes, Penistone
71 years old of Crookes near Sheffield
6 weeks old of Hunshelf, Penistone

1 month old of Deepcar

4 months old of Haywoods

53 years old of Wood Royd

5 years old of Horner House

5 days old of Haywoods

6 years old of Edge End

51 years old of Bracken Moor

3 months old of Hunshelf Bottom, Penistone
10 years old of Haywoods

7 weeks old of Broom Cottage

81 years old of Knoll Top

7 months old of Psalter Lane, Ecclesall Bierlow
65 years old of Bolsterstone

6613
19103
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7985
2921
22003
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4254
22016
6300
5474
22018
22020
22021
6194
10072
19405
7434
418
22173
22174
5607
22175
3313
16064
4635
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